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Range Sub-
range 

Division Availability for 
new numbers 

Comments 

00000 to 
09999 

None Not 
allocated 

Not available. 
Reserved for 
future use. 

 

10000 to 
19999 

10000 to 
19999 

New 
Northern 

Available to 
Division 

Existing records have a three digit number unique within the Division.  This is to be 
prefixed by “1” and a further digit to provide the five digit number for future records. 

20000 to 
29999 

20000 to 
29999 

New 
Eastern 

Available to 
Division 

Existing records have a three digit number unique within the Division.  This is to be 
prefixed by “2” and a further digit to provide the five digit number for future records. 

30000 to 
39999 

30000 to 
39999 

New 
Northern 

Available to 
Division 

Existing records have a three digit number unique within the Division.  This is to be 
prefixed by “3” and a further digit to provide the five digit number for future records. 

40000 to 
49999 

40000 to 
49999  

New 
Southern 

Available to 
Division 

Existing records have a three digit number unique within the Division.  This is to be 
prefixed by “4” and a further digit to provide the five digit number for future records. 

50000 to 
59999 

50000 to 
59999 

New 
Southern 

Available to 
Division 

Existing records have a three digit number unique within the Division.  This is to be 
prefixed by “5” and a further digit to provide the five digit number for future records. 

60000 to 
69999 

60000 to 
69999 

New 
Western 

Available to 
Division 

Existing records have a three digit number unique within the Division.  This is to be 
prefixed by “6” and a further digit to provide the five digit number for future records. 

70000 to 
79999 

70000 to 
79999 

New 
Western 

Available to 
Division 

Existing records have a three digit number unique within the Division.  This is to be 
prefixed by “7” and a further digit to provide the five digit number for future records. 

80000 to 
89999 

None Not 
allocated 

Not available. 
Reserved for 
future use. 

 

90000 to 
99999 

90000 to 
99999 

New 
Eastern 

Available to 
Division 

Existing records have a three digit number unique within the Division.  This is to be 
prefixed by “9” and a further digit to provide the five digit number for future records. 

 

Notes: 

By convention, numbers ending in four zeros (10000, 20000, etc) are not generally used, but there is no prohibition on using them. 

DBFO Companies who require a number for a new slope must request it through PPP Unit from the relevant Division. 


