## Director of Engineering Memorandum DEM 159/17 DEM TITLE: Allocation of Structure and VRS Safety Barrier Reference Numbers

Appendix D – Allocation Of Number Ranges For Slopes (Structure type prefix SL)

Page D-1 of 1

Range	Sub-	Division	Availability for	Comments
_	range		new numbers	
00000 to 09999	None	Not allocated	Not available. Reserved for	
09999		anocated	future use.	
10000 to	10000 to	New	Available to	Existing records have a three digit number unique within the Division. This is to be
19999	19999	Northern	Division	prefixed by "1" and a further digit to provide the five digit number for future records.
20000 to	20000 to	New	Available to	Existing records have a three digit number unique within the Division. This is to be
29999	29999	Eastern	Division	prefixed by "2" and a further digit to provide the five digit number for future records.
30000 to	30000 to	New	Available to	Existing records have a three digit number unique within the Division. This is to be
39999	39999	Northern	Division	prefixed by "3" and a further digit to provide the five digit number for future records.
40000 to	40000 to	New	Available to	Existing records have a three digit number unique within the Division. This is to be
49999	49999	Southern	Division	prefixed by "4" and a further digit to provide the five digit number for future records.
50000 to	50000 to	New	Available to	Existing records have a three digit number unique within the Division. This is to be
59999	59999	Southern	Division	prefixed by "5" and a further digit to provide the five digit number for future records.
60000 to	60000 to	New	Available to	Existing records have a three digit number unique within the Division. This is to be
69999	69999	Western	Division	prefixed by "6" and a further digit to provide the five digit number for future records.
70000 to	70000 to	New	Available to	Existing records have a three digit number unique within the Division. This is to be
79999	79999	Western	Division	prefixed by "7" and a further digit to provide the five digit number for future records.
80000 to	None	Not	Not available.	
89999		allocated	Reserved for	
			future use.	
90000 to	90000 to	New	Available to	Existing records have a three digit number unique within the Division. This is to be
99999	99999	Eastern	Division	prefixed by "9" and a further digit to provide the five digit number for future records.

Notes:

By convention, numbers ending in four zeros (10000, 20000, etc) are not generally used, but there is no prohibition on using them.

DBFO Companies who require a number for a new slope must request it through PPP Unit from the relevant Division.